Thu Apr 13

Noon Bible Study
3:30pm TDR

7pm Capital Discussion
&pm Zumba

Fri Apr 14
7:30am Zumba

11:30am Finance Com-
mittee

7pm Zumba

Sat Apr 15

10am Sena Softball
Practice

Ipm Festival Chorale

Sun Apr 16
10am Worship
I11am Coffee &
Conversation

4pm Festival Chorale
Concert at Elsinore

4pm Manantial

Mon Apr 17

7:30am Zumba

5pm LaCasita Basketball
6:30pm Thorsmen

7pm Zumba

Tues Apr 18

9am Tuesday Crew
11:30am TDR

6pm Council

7pm Manantial

Wed Apr 19

7:30am Zumba

8am TDR

9am Rosemalers
10:30am LaCasita Exer-
cise

1:30pm TDR

6pm Vocal Choir

7pm Bell Choir

7pm Zumba

Thu Apr 20

Noon Bible Study

S5pm TDR

7pm Capital Discussion
7pm Zumba

Fri Apr 21
7:30am Zumba
7pm Zumba

Sat Apr 22
9am TDR
6pm Manatial Social

Sun Apr 23
10am Worship
ITam Coffee &
Conversaton
4pm Manantial

" |There are a couple

of children from
Holy Cross who are
planning to attend
Camp Lutherwood
this summer.
Please consider con
tributing to their
registration.




Camp Lutherwood Women’s Weekend July 28-30
Explore ways that God may be inviting your attention and
wonder with “12 Places to Listen To God” at this summer’s
Women’s Weekend (July 28-30, $150).

Retreat leader Deacon Deb Mantey brings wisdom from a
diverse career in hospitals, camps, synods and parishes.
Join women of all ages to experience the abundance of
creation, community and scripture, while we also listen for
God in silence, suffering and Sabbath.

All meals are included, and the entire weekend costs less
than an average hotel stay. Registration is open now
at lutherwoodoregon.org/camp. Save your spot!

Contact Camp Lutherwood Oregon at 541-998-6444 or
office@lutherwoodoregon.org with questions about regis-
tration, groups, or accommodation needs.

Salem Housing Authority

will be presenting community

financial workshops Mondays
beginning in May 2023. Holy Cross
will be providing space and child
care as needed. If you are

interested in volunteering to care
for the children, please
Contact the church office 503-364-6041



http://lutherwoodoregon.org/camp
mailto:office@lutherwoodoregon.org

